For more information, please contact our sales team: sales@cablelink.co www.cablelink.co
DEM1 Dome Splice Enclosure
The DEM1 protects fibre optic splices while providing fast and easy no-cost, re-entry. It can be installed on aerial cables, in manholes, ducts
and be mounted on poles. The enclosure provides reliable sealing performance, and the fibre splicing points are protected in a ribbed
polypropylene dome that has high mechanical and environmental features. With six entry ports, the enclosure is applicable to in-line or mid-span
branching methods.
With DEM1 Dome Spice Enclosure, you can improve your network system to the higher level.
Features

Tension Member Galvanized Steel Wire, FRP, Wire
Water proof IP 68 (in accordance with Telcordia International Standard)
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
DEM1 Fibre Optic Dome Enclosure 24 splice, 1 Tray CDEM1-24
DEM1 Fibre Optic Dome Enclosure 48 splice, 2 Trays CDEM1-48
DEM1 Fibre Optic Dome Enclosure 72 splice, 3 Trays CDEM1-72
DEM1 Fibre Optic Dome Enclosure 96 splice, 4 Trays CDEM1-96
For more information, please contact our sales team: sales@cablelink.co www.cablelink.co
Technical Drawing